One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood. MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
REV. PrF 1/02
a 3-Phase IMVP-II & IMVP-III
Core Controller for Mobile CPUs
Preliminary Technical Data ADP3204
FEATURES

REV. PrF
ADP3204–SPECIFICATIONS1
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
ADP3204JCP-Reel 0°C to 100°C LFCSP-32 CP-32
ADP3204JCP-Reel7 0°C to 100°C LFCSP-32 CP-32
ABSOLUTE  MAXIMUM  RATINGS*
Input Supply Voltage (VCC) ...................................... -0.3 V to +7 V
UVLO Input Voltage ................................................ -0.3 V to +7 V
All Other Inputs/Outputs ............................................. VCC + 0.3 V
Operating Ambient Temperature Range ....................... 0°C to +100°C
Junction Temperature Range ..................................... 0°C to +150°C
θJA ................................................................................. 98°C/W
Storage Temperature Range ..................................... -65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.) .................................. +300°C
*This is a stress rating only; operation beyond these limits can cause the device to be
permanently damaged.
ADP3204
REV. PrF –5–
PRELIMINARY  TECHNICAL DATA
TABLE 1. VID CODE
VID4 VID3 VID2 VID1 VID0 VOUT
0 0 0 0 0 1.750
0 0 0 0 1 1.700
0 0 0 1 0 1.650
0 0 0 1 1 1.600
0 0 1 0 0 1.550
0 0 1 0 1 1.500
0 0 1 1 0 1.450
0 0 1 1 1 1.400
0 1 0 0 0 1.350
0 1 0 0 1 1.300
0 1 0 1 0 1.250
0 1 0 1 1 1.200
0 1 1 0 0 1.150
0 1 1 0 1 1.100
0 1 1 1 0 1.050
0 1 1 1 1 1.00
1 0 0 0 0 0.975
1 0 0 0 1 0.950
1 0 0 1 0 0.925
1 0 0 1 1 0.900
1 0 1 0 0 0.875
1 0 1 0 1 0.850
1 0 1 1 0 0.825
1 0 1 1 1 0.800
1 1 0 0 0 0.775
1 1 0 0 1 0.750
1 1 0 1 0 0.725
1 1 0 1 1 0.700
1 1 1 0 0 0.675
1 1 1 0 1 0.650
1 1 1 1 0 0.625
1 1 1 1 1 0.600
REV. PrF–6–
PRELIMINARY  TECHNICAL DATA
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Mnemonic Function
1–5 VID[4:0] Voltage Identification Inputs. These are the VID inputs for logic control of the programmed